RESOLUTION 2024-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ORLAND TO ESTABLISH WATER AND SEWER RATES FOR 2025

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Orland established the adjustment of water and sewer rates by adopting Ordinances 2005-05 and 2010-01; and

WHEREAS, the City of Orland Municipal Code Section 13.04.350.B provides for adjustment of said water and sewer rates; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the City Council of the City of Orland does hereby adopt the adjusted water and sewer rates.
- 2. That the adjusted water and sewer service rates will take effect 60 days thenceforth, on January 1, 2025.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 19th day of November, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

Chris Dobbs, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jennifer Schmitke, City Clerk

I, Jennifer Schmitke, City Clerk, of the CITY OF ORLAND, hereby certify that the attached is a

true and correct copy of a Resolution duly made by the City Council at a meeting of said City

the original of which is on file in my office and duly and regularly entered in the official records

Council, at Orland, California, on the 19th day of November, 2024,

of proceedings of the City Council of the CITY OF ORLAND.

Dated: ______ Jennifer Schmitke, City Clerk